365
DFDK DFDK DFDK DFDK DFDK 30 60
110 140 160
DFDK
240
DFDK
280
DFDK

connector.
1.3 FiLTER SPECiFiCATiONS
Nominal pressure 160 bar (DFDK with type code 3.X)
315 bar (DFDK with type code 1.X
and 2.X)
Fatigue strength At nominal pressure 106 cycles
from 0 to nominal pressure
Temperature range -10 °C to +100 °C
(-30 °C to -10 °C: pmax= 157.5 bar)
Material of filter head EN-GJS-400-15
Material of filter bowl Steel
Type of clogging indicator VD (differential pressure measurement
up to 420 bar operating pressure)
Pressure setting of the clogging indicator 8 bar (others on request)
Symbol for hydraulic systems
E
7.
55
3.
12
/0
3.
12
DFDK
1320 3.x
DFDK
3960 3.x
DFDK
2640 3.x
366
E
7.
55
3.
12
/0
3.
12
DFDK BN/HC 160 Q A F 10 D 1 . X /-L24
Filter type
DFDK
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN4HC) V Stainless steel fibre
BH/HC Betamicron® (BH4HC) W/HC, W Wire mesh
Size of filter or element
DFDK: 30, 60, 110, 140, 160, 240, 280, 330, 500, 660, 990, 1320, 2640, 3960
Operating pressure
Q = 315 bar
K = 160 bar (only for DFDK 1320, 2640, 3960...3.x)
Type of change-over
A Ball
Type and size of connection
Type Connection
type
Filter size
30 60 110 140 160 240 280 330 500 660 990 1320 1320/2640/3960...3.x
B G ½ 
C G ¾   

F G1 ½   
L SAE DN 50*    
M SAE DN 65 
*DIN ISO 228 (6000 PSI)
Filtration rating in µm
BN/HC, BH/HC, V: 3, 5, 10, 20
25, 50, 100, 200 W/HC, W:
Type of clogging indicator
Y plastic blanking plug in indicator port A
steel blanking plug in indicator port
B visual
C electrical
D visual and electrical
for other clogging indicators,
see brochure no. 7.050../..